819,242

492,251

186,428

95,734

33,945

$2.56
$2.55

$2.49

$2.54

$2.58

$2.20

$2.30

$2.40

$2.50

$2.60

$2.70

$2.80

$2.90

$3.00

$3.10

$3.20

--

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Hedged Volumes  (MMBtud)

Production (Mcfd)

Weighted Avg. Swap Price
($/MMBtu)

Active Hedging Strategy to Minimize Cash Flow Volatility

17

• Hedge Portfolio as of 12/31/2020

• Obligated to hedge 70% of expected production for 24 months per our 2nd lien

• Obligated to hedge 70% of PDP volumes for 24 months per our RBL

4Q 2020 Production (Mcfd): 944,000

SIMPLE. PURE. FOCUSED.

Pro Forma Capitalization

18

(1) As of March 25, 2021, we had $28MM drawn on our New RBL
(2) Calculated as new $350MM RBL facility size plus cash minus pro forma RBL draw and ~$26MM of letters of credit; as of March 25, 2021, after giving effect to the notes refinance offering and the initial

public offering and related transactions, we had $28MM drawn on our new RBL and available capacity of $296MM (after giving effect to ~$26MM of letters of credit), resulting in liquidity of ~$336MM.

$000s Pro Forma Pro Forma

Maturity 12/31/2020 for IPO for Bond Refi

Cash Balance $33,177 $72,519 $25,362

Secured Debt

Vine New $350mm RBL Facility (1) Dec-24 $0 $28,000 $58,000

Pre-IPO Vine RBL Facility Jan-23 $190,000 $0 $0

Pre-IPO Brix Credit Facility Mar-23 $125,000 $0 $0

Vine 2nd Lien Term Loan Dec-25 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000

Total Secured Facilities $465,000 $178,000 $208,000

Senior Unsecured Notes

Vine 6.75% Senior Unsecured Notes Apr-29 $0 $0 $950,000

Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes Apr-23 $530,000 $530,000 $0

Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes Apr-23 $380,000 $380,000 $0

Total Unsecured Debt $910,000 $910,000 $950,000

Total Book Equity $339,764 $655,026 $580,682

Total Book Capitalization $1,714,764 $1,743,026 $1,738,682

Total Debt $1,375,000 $1,088,000 $1,158,000

Total Net Debt $1,341,823 $1,015,481 $1,132,638
Liquidity (2) $291,262

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX 2.5x 2.1x

Secured Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX 0.8x 0.3x

HY Cap Table

				Sources & Uses for IPO and Refi

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
Hardcoded from Vine Roadshow presentation v2021.03.04

L:\OILGAS\N-Z\Vine Oil & Gas\2021\Project Blue Wine\11. Roadshow Presentation

CCR: Updated 3/6

				Sources:		12/31/20

				IPO Sources

Richardson, Clint (IBD): from Mark Henry 3/28 (screenshot to right)								IPO Proceeds

				IPO Gross Proceeds (Post-Greenshoe)		$346,150						Base Shares				$301,000

				Liabilities		$11,730						Greenshoe				$45,150

				RBL Draw		$28,000						Total Gross Proceeds				$346,150

[…]

Uses:		12/31/20

				IPO Uses

				Retire Pre-IPO Vine RBL Facility		$190,000						balance sheet cash check				$25,363

				Retire Pre-IPO Brix Credit Facility		$125,000

				Call Premiums (Brix Pre-IPO Credit Facility)		$2,500

				Cash to Balance Sheet		$39,342

				Other Expenses and Fees		$29,038

				Total IPO Uses		$385,880

				HY Offering Uses

				Retire Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes		$530,000

				Retire Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes		$380,000

				Call Premiums		$62,569

				Other Expenses and Fees		$12,875

				Accrued Interest		$41,713

				Total HY Offering Uses		$1,027,156

				Total Uses		$1,413,036

										Vine + Brix + Harvest Cap Table																								Vine + Brix + Harvest Cap Table																								Vine + Brix + Harvest Cap Table

												$000s														Pro Forma IPO / Bond Refi										$000s														Pro Forma IPO										$000s										Pro Forma				Pro Forma

																Maturity		Vine ($M)		Brix ($M)		Harvest ($M)		12/31/20		Adjustments		Pro Forma												Maturity		Vine ($M)		Brix ($M)		Harvest ($M)		12/31/20		Adjustments		Pro Forma												Maturity		12/31/20		Adjustments		for IPO		Adjustments		for Bond Refi

												Cash Balance						15,517		16,661		1,049		$33,177

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
per S-1
was: 33,177

CCR: Updated to tie to OM (edit from V&E)		($7,814)		$25,363								Cash Balance						15,517		16,661		1,049		$33,177

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
per S-1		$39,342		$72,519								Cash Balance						$33,177		$39,342		$72,519		($47,157)		$25,362

												Secured Debt																								Secured Debt																								Secured Debt

												Vine New $350mm RBL Facility				Dec-24		- 0		- 0		- 0		$0		$58,000		$58,000								Vine New $350mm RBL Facility				Dec-24		- 0		- 0		- 0		$0		$28,000		$28,000								Vine New $350mm RBL Facility (1) 				Dec-24		$0		$28,000		$28,000		$30,000		$58,000

												Pre-IPO Vine RBL Facility				Jan-23		190,000		- 0		- 0		$190,000		($190,000)		$0								Pre-IPO Vine RBL Facility				Jan-23		190,000		- 0		- 0		$190,000		($190,000)		$0								Pre-IPO Vine RBL Facility				Jan-23		$190,000		($190,000)		$0				$0

												Pre-IPO Brix Credit Facility				Mar-23		- 0		125,000		- 0		$125,000		($125,000)		$0								Pre-IPO Brix Credit Facility				Mar-23		- 0		125,000		- 0		$125,000		($125,000)		$0								Pre-IPO Brix Credit Facility				Mar-23		$125,000		($125,000)		$0				$0

												Vine 2nd Lien Term Loan				Dec-25		150,000		- 0		- 0		$150,000		$0		$150,000								Vine 2nd Lien Term Loan				Dec-25		150,000		- 0		- 0		$150,000		$0		$150,000								Vine 2nd Lien Term Loan				Dec-25		$150,000				$150,000				$150,000

												Total Secured Facilities						340,000		125,000		- 0		$465,000		($257,000)		$208,000								Total Secured Facilities						340,000		125,000		- 0		$465,000		($287,000)		$178,000								Total Secured Facilities						$465,000				$178,000		$30,000		$208,000

												Senior Unsecured Notes																								Senior Unsecured Notes																								Senior Unsecured Notes

												Vine New Senior Unsecured Notes				2029		380,000		- 0		- 0		$0		$950,000		$950,000								Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		530,000		- 0		- 0		$530,000		$0		$530,000								Vine 6.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-29		$0				$0		$950,000		$950,000

												Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		530,000		- 0		- 0		$530,000		($530,000)		$0								Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		380,000		- 0		- 0		$380,000		$0		$380,000								Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		$530,000				$530,000		($530,000)		$0

												Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		380,000		- 0		- 0		$380,000		($380,000)		$0								Total Unsecured Debt						910,000		- 0				$910,000		$0		$910,000								Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				Apr-23		$380,000				$380,000		($380,000)		$0

												Total Unsecured Debt						910,000		- 0				$910,000		$40,000		$950,000																																Total Unsecured Debt						$910,000				$910,000		$40,000		$950,000

																																				Total Book Equity												$339,764

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
per S-1		$315,263		$655,027

												Total Book Equity												$339,764

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
per S-1		$315,263

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
net IPO proceeds		$655,026

Kibler, John (IBD): Kibler, John (IBD):
								Total Book Capitalization												$1,714,764		$28,263		$1,743,027								Total Book Equity						$339,764				$655,026		($74,344)		$580,682

												Total Book Capitalization												$1,714,764		$98,263		$1,813,026																																Total Book Capitalization						$1,714,764				$1,743,026		($74,344)		$1,738,682

																																				Total Debt						1,250,000		125,000		- 0		$1,375,000		($287,000)		$1,088,000

												Total Debt						1,250,000		125,000		- 0		$1,375,000		($217,000)		$1,158,000								Total Net Debt						1,234,483		108,339		(1,049)		$1,341,823		($326,342)		$1,015,481								Total Debt						$1,375,000				$1,088,000				$1,158,000

												Total Net Debt						1,234,483		108,339		(1,049)		$1,341,823		($209,186)		$1,132,637								Liquidity (1)																$369,519								Total Net Debt						$1,341,823				$1,015,481				$1,132,638

												Liquidity (1)																$291,263																																Liquidity (2)														$291,262				-336000		($44,738)

																																				Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX												2.5x				1.9x

												Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX												2.5x				2.1x								Secured Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX												0.8x				0.2x								Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX						2.5x								2.1x

												Secured Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX												0.8x				0.3x																																Secured Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX						0.8x								0.3x

																																				LTM EBITDAX												529,000

												LTM EBITDAX												529,000																																				LTM EBITDAX						529,000

[…]

Memo: NTM Net Leverage		1.65x		1.84x																				ERROR

						Memo: LTM Net Leverage		1.92x		2.14x

						Memo: 2021 EBITDAX		$615,844,124		$615,844,124																				ERROR

						RBL Capacity		$350,000,000		$350,000,000

						Less: RBL Drawn		($28,000,000)		($58,000,000)

						Less: LC		($26,100,000)		($26,100,000)

						Plus: Cash		$72,519,000		$25,362,750

						Estimated 12/31/2020 Liquidity		$368,419,000		$291,262,750																				ERROR

						Notes:

						(1) Some fees will be paid following closing.

PF Cap Table

						Vine + Brix + Harvest Cap Table

						Public Merger ($300 MM) and Recap @ 12/31/2020 & 3/31/2021

						$000s												Pro Forma IPO / Bond Refi						Pro Forma IPO / Bond Refi

										Vine ($M)		Brix ($M)		Harvest ($M)		12/31/20		Adjustments		Pro Forma		3/31/21		Adjustments		Pro Forma

																														Q1 NWC Estimate

						Cash Balance				15,517		16,661		1,049		$33,227		$0		$33,227		ERROR		($23,542)		ERROR				(13,936)

						Secured Debt

						Vine New $350mm RBL Facility				- 0		- 0		- 0		$0		$64,523		$64,523		$0		ERROR		ERROR

						Vine Current RBL Facility				190,000		- 0		- 0		$190,000		($190,000)		$0		$190,000		($190,000)		$0

						Brix Current Unitranche TL Facility				- 0		125,000		- 0		$125,000		($125,000)		$0		$125,000		($125,000)		$0

						Vine Current 2nd Lien Term Loan				150,000		- 0		- 0		$150,000		$0		$150,000		$150,000		$0		$150,000

						Total Secured Facilities				340,000		125,000		- 0		465,000		(250,477)		214,523		465,000		ERROR		ERROR

						Senior Unsecured Notes

						Vine 8.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				530,000		- 0		- 0		$530,000		($530,000)		$0		$530,000		($530,000)		$0

						Vine 9.75% Senior Unsecured Notes				380,000		- 0		- 0		$380,000		($380,000)		$0		$380,000		($380,000)		$0

						New 6.5% Senior Unsecured				380,000		- 0		- 0		$0		$975,000		$975,000		$0		$975,000		$975,000

						Total Unsecured Debt				1,290,000		- 0				$910,000		$65,000		$975,000		$910,000		$65,000		$975,000

						Total Debt				1,630,000		125,000		- 0		$1,375,000		($185,477)		$1,189,523		$1,375,000		ERROR		ERROR

						Total Net Debt				1,614,483		108,339		(1,049)		$1,341,773		($185,477)		$1,156,296		ERROR		ERROR		ERROR

						Implied Liquidity @ $350 MM BB														$306,304						ERROR

						Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX										2.6x				2.2x		ERROR				ERROR

						Secured Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDAX										0.8x				0.3x		ERROR				ERROR

						Sources & Uses for IPO and Refi

						Sources:										12/31/20		3/31/21																YE 2020 Gross Debt				$1,375,000

						Bond Gross Proceeds										$975,000		$975,000																Less: Cash				($33,227)

						IPO Gross Proceeds										$300,000		$300,000																YE 2020 Net Debt				$1,341,773

						Reduction to Cash										$0		$23,542																Plus: Brix Call Premium				2,500		2% of $125 MM outstanding at Brix